OTC Derivatives 4,006,220   -   345,212   1,492,933

Off balance sheet exposures other than OTC derivatives or

credit derivatives 15,131,311   314,431   417,673   -

Defaulted Exposures 7,078   -   -   -

Total for Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 19,144,609   314,431   762,885   1,492,933

Total On and Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 93,717,424   1,220,128   8,852,121   1,492,933

Note:

MDBs - Multilateral Development Banks

DFIs - Development Financial Institutions

PSEs - Public Sector Entities

35

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

198401015221 (127776-V)

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest Rate Risk/Profit Rate Risk

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income

Change in projected net interest/finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 216,716   (168,556)   192,203   (197,252)

USD 65,653   (65,943)   54,933   (55,126)

Others 27,655   (28,056)   27,277   (23,874)

310,024   (262,555)   274,413   (276,252)

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 153,195   (123,610)   146,537   (150,392)

USD 59,562   (59,841)   49,479   (49,677)

Others 25,625   (26,022)   25,861   (22,463)

238,382   (209,473)   221,877   (222,532)

Sensitivity of projected Economic value of equity

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR (251,009)   294,532   (270,170)   316,894

USD (7,799)   9,286   (47,133)   52,416

Others 9,132   (9,196)   9,648   (9,421)

(249,676)   294,622   (307,655)   359,889

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR (186,277)   218,513   (183,023)   215,700

USD (11,533)   12,964   (48,442)   53,475

Others 7,312   (7,450)   8,051   (8,020)

(190,498)   224,027   (223,414)   261,155

The interest/profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

30 Jun 2025

The increase/(decrease) in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks for measuring interest rate risk/rate of return risk in

the banking book are set out in the table below.

Group (RM'000)

Bank (RM'000)

31 Dec 2024

30 Jun 2025 31 Dec 2024

Group (RM'000)

31 Dec 202430 Jun 2025

31 Dec 2024

Bank (RM'000)

30 Jun 2025

36

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

198401015221 (127776-V)

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest Rate Risk/Profit Rate Risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to interest/profit rate movements

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (225,312)   225,312   (232,280)   232,280

USD (17,223)   17,223   (33,696)   33,696

(242,535)   242,535   (265,976)   265,976

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

 MYR (206,578)   206,578   (203,641)   203,641

USD (17,223)   17,223   (33,696)   33,696

(223,801)   223,801   (237,337)   237,337

5) Equities

6) Liquidity

30 Jun 2025 31 Dec 2024 30 Jun 2025 31 Dec 2024

LCR% 258   247   265   258

31 Dec 2024

The Group monitors and reports Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) based on the Bank Negara Malaysia (BNM) LCR Policy

Document dated 25 August 2016 with the focus of ensuring a sufficient buffer of liquid assets that could be easily

converted into cash to meet the liquidity needs for the next 30 calendar days.

The LCR% presented below indicate the rolling 12 months average based on BNM's guidelines on Liquidity Risk

Disclosure dated 15 October 2024. As of 30 June 2025, the Group has maintained sound liquidity levels above

regulatory requirements.

Group (RM'000)

As at 30 June 2025, the Group does not hold any quoted shares. The Group's holding of unquoted shares at 30 June 2025